

## Petersen International Underwriters

Petersen International Underwriters' four principals—W. Harold, Michael, Mark and Thomas Petersen—traveled to London for a celebration with Lloyd's underwriters on September 22, 2011.

The event, which included a private meeting with Lord Peter Levene, chairman of Lloyd's of London, culminated with a celebratory reception hosted by Tyser and Company, Ltd. A second milestone was also recognized as Mark Titmuss, Tyser and Company, Ltd., marked his 25th year as Petersen's lead broker. Nearly 60 underwriters, syndicate executives, brokers and Lloyd's executives attended the event.

Petersen International Underwriters was founded in 1974 by W. Harold Petersen. In the ensuing years his three



sons joined him in the company, followed by several third generation family members. The company employs 32 people and specializes in high limit, supplemental disability insurance and accidental death coverage, international medical, kidnap and ransom plans, and special risk contingency coverages.

"The trust and synergy shared over the past three decades between our company and Lloyd's is definitely worth a celebration," said W. Harold Petersen, president of Petersen International Underwriters. "We have established a mutual confidence as well as a successful business relationship, all of which helps us better serve our customers."

(Photos captioned from left to right.)

1. Lord Peter Levene, Lloyd's of London (center) with Thomas, Harold, Michael, and Mark Petersen.

2. Harold Petersen with Mark Titmuss, Tyser and Company, Ltd. (\$